chapter to all qualified individuals in accordance with rules

aopted by the board.

(b)(1) Effective beginning January 1, 2014, the license

fee for a two-year period as set by the board shall not exceed

three hundred dollars ($300) for an individual and one

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for a business entity.

(2) Effective for the license year beginning January 1,

2014, and thereafter, the board may provide for the licenses

to be renewed on a staggered basis as determined by rule of

the board and, in order to stagger the license renewals, may